BTB24-800BRG Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number BTB24-800BRG-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number BTB24-800BRG
Description TRIAC 800V 25A TO220
Detailed Description TRIAC Standard 800 V 25 A Through Hole TO-220
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

DS2112 - Rev 13 page 10/14
BTB24-800BRG STMicroelectronics TRIAC 800V 25A TO220
3 Ordering information
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme (BTA24 and BTB24 series)
BT    A     24  -   600    BW   RG
Triac
Insulation
A = Insulated
B = Non-insulated
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
Packing mode
RG = Tube
24 = 25 A
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
B = 50 mA Standard
BW = 50 mA Snubberless
CW = 35 mA Snubberless
Figure 17. Ordering information scheme (T25 series)
  T     25     35  -  800   G     (-TR)
Triac
Current
Voltage
Packing mode
(blank) = Tube
-TR = Tape and reel
25 = 25 A
800 V
600 V
Sensitivity
35 = 35 mA
Package
G = D²PAK
BTA24, BTB24, T25
Ordering information
DS2112 - Rev 13 page 11/14
BTB24-800BRG STMicroelectronics TRIAC 800V 25A TO220
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weig
ht
Base
qty. Delivery mode
BTA24-600BWRG BTA24 600BW
TO-220AB insulated
2.3 g 50 Tube
BTA24-600CWRG BTA24 600CW
BTA24-800BWRG BTA24 800BW
BTA24-800CWRG BTA24 800CW
BTB24-600BRG BTB24 600B
TO-220AB
BTB24-600BWRG BTB24 600BW
BTB24-600CWRG BTB24 600CW
BTB24-800BRG BTB24 800B
BTB24-800BWRG BTB24 800BW
BTB24-800CWRG BTB24 800CW
T2535-600G T2535 600G
D²PAK 1.5 g
50 Tube
T2535-600G-TR T2535 600G 1000 Tape and reel
T2535-800G T2535 800G 50 Tube
T2535-800G-TR T2535 800G 1000 Tape and reel
BTA24, BTB24, T25
Ordering information
DS2112 - Rev 13 page 12/14
BTB24-800BRG STMicroelectronics TRIAC 800V 25A TO220
Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Oct-2002 6A Previous update.
13-Feb-2006 7
TO-220AB delivery mode changed from bulk to tube.